TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/24/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial, Inc.		04/24/2003	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imperial Supplies LLC
Street Address:	789 Armed Forces Drive
City:	Green Bay
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54304
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78051769	IMPERIALLOY
Registration Number:	2695700	ECOSAFE
Registration Number:	2720067	IMPERIALBOLT
Registration Number:	2645786	NYCRIMP
Registration Number:	2688700	SABRE BIT
Registration Number:	1675758	SCANTEL
Registration Number:	1699587	SCANTEL
Registration Number:	2727113	SEAL-A-CRIMP
Registration Number:	2639586	SEAL-A-SPLICE
Registration Number:	2645787	VYCRIMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0325

900087301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-766-7000 Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com Correspondent Name: Faegre & Benson LLP Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73799-353345 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry R. Thompson, Paralegal /krt/ Signature: Date: 09/19/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=353345 Imperial Supplies Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=353345 Imperial Supplies Merger Certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0326

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IMPERIAL, INC.", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IMPERIAL SUPPLIES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "IMPERIAL SUPPLIES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3638866 8100M

030266332

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2381511

DATE: 04-24-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0327 (THU) 4. 24' 03 10:10/ST. 10:50 No. 486 979 60 60 2 FILED 11:10 AM 04/24/2003 SRV 030266332 - 3638866 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Œ

IMPERIAL, INC. (a Wisconsin corporation)

with and into

IMPERIAL SUPPLIES LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows.

14stife	State of Organization	
Imperial, Inc. Imperial Supplies I.L.C	Wisconsin Delaware	

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities of the merger in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 180.1103 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

THIRD; That the name of the entity surviving the merger is Imperial Supplies LLC.

FOURTH: That a copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the offices of Imperial Supplies LLC, which are located at 789 Packer Drive, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54304.

FIFTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Imperial Supplies LLC, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or member of either constituent entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, Imperial Supplies LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by the undersigned authorized person this 24 day of April, 2003.

IMPERIAL SUPPLIES LLC

By: Eil M Toque	٠.
Name: Erik M. Torgerson	
Its: President	

M2-977006.03

RECORDED: 09/19/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0328